502566340 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENTAX RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD	08/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-35-7, MAENO-CHO, ITABASHI-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	174-8639	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13231095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P40767
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN B POLLICOFF
Signature:	/Steven B. Pollicoff/
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=P40767_change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0507 OP \$40.00 13;



PATENT REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0508 P40767

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Toshiaki YAMADA

Assignment

Appl. No. : 13/231,095

Filed

: September 13, 2011

Confirmation. No.: 7968

For

SHOCK-ABSORBING MECHANISM FOR MOVABLE MIRROR OF CAMERA

COVER LETTER FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE NAME

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Assignment Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicant encloses herewith pages from the Certificate of All Registered Items indicating that PENTAX RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD. changed its name to RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD. on August 1, 2013.

Accordingly, Applicant requests recordation of the enclosed name change documents in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office so that the above-mentioned application is held in the name of RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD.

{P40767 01880635.DOC}

1

PATENT REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0509 Should there be any questions, any representative of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may contact the undersigned at the below listed telephone number.

Respectfully submitted, Toshiaki YAMADA

/Steven B. Pollicoff/ Reg. No. 60,311 Steven B. Pollicoff

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027

November 12, 2013 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

{P40767 01880635.DOC}

2

Certificate of All Registered Items

2-35-7, Maeno-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD. Corporate No. 0114-01-015834

Corporate Name	PENTAX Imaging Corporation		
	PENTAX RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD.	Revised on October 1, 2011 Registered on October 3, 2011	
	RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD.	Revised on August 1, 2013 Registered on August 1, 2013	
Head Office	2-35-7, Maeno-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Public Notice	Public notice via internet. http://www.hoya.co.jp/ Provided, however, that if electronic public notice is impossible for an accident or any other unavoidable circumstances, public notice will be published in the official gazette.		
	Public notice will be published in the	Revised on October 1, 2011	
	official gazette.	Registered on October 5, 2011	
	Public notice of the company will be	Revised on April 8, 2013	
	published in the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun.	Registered on April 9, 2013	
	Public notice of the company will be	Revised on June 21, 2013	
	published in the official gazette.	Registered on June 24, 2013	
Date of Incorporation	July 29, 2011		
Purposes	 Manufacture and sale of cameras, optical machines and instruments and precision machines and instruments Any business incidental or relating to any of the foregoing. Manufacture and sale of cameras, optical machines and instruments and precision machines and instruments; Manufacture and sale of software; Manufacture and sale of data processing machines and instruments; Manufacture and sale of communication machines and instruments; Manufacture and sale of electric and electronic machines and instruments; Manufacture and sale of tools and molds; Manufacture and sale of parts and accessories of the above products; Import and export of the above products or related products; Development, sale and operation of information services utilizing communication network of information technology; Technical guidance pertaining or relating to the foregoing; Purchase and sale of used items; All other businesses incidental or relating to the foregoing. 		
Total Number of Shares	Revised on October 1, 2011 Registered on October 5, 2011 1,000,000 shares		
Authorized to be Issued			
Total Number of Issued	Total number of issued shares		
Shares and their Kinds	1 share		
	,		

Reference No.Ne497740

*Underlined parts show that they are deleted items.

page 1 of 3

and Normhana	Total number of issued shares	Revised on October 1, 2011
and Numbers		Registered on October 3, 2011
	2 shares	Registered on October 3, 2011
	Total number of issued shares	Revised on October 3, 2011
	200 shares	Registered on October 5, 2011
	200 GARLES	1.08.00.00
Amount of Capital	¥ 1,000,000	
	¥100,000,000	Revised on October 3, 2011
		Registered on October 5, 2011
Matters relating to Restriction on transfer of shares	Transfer of shares is subject to the appro-	val by the Board of Directors.
Matters relating to	Director Hiroshi Hamada	Resigned on October 1, 2011
Directors		Registered on October 3, 2011
	Director Toshiaki Iue	Resigned on September 30, 2012
		Registered on October 1, 2012
,	Director Izumi Mogi	Resigned on October 1, 2011
		Registered on October 3, 2011
	Director Toshiyuki Kitazawa	Resigned on October 1, 2011
		Registered on October 3, 2011
	Director Yutaka Konuma	Resigned on October 1, 2011
		Registered on October 3, 2011
	Director Zenji Miura	Appointed on October 1, 2011
		Registered on October 3, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2013
		Registered on June 24, 2013
	Director Katsunori Nakata	Appointed on October 1, 2011
		Registered on October 3, 2011
	Director Katsunori Nakata	Reappointed on June 21, 2013
		Registered on June 24, 2013
	Director Noboru Akahane	Appointed on April 1, 2012
	D	Registered on April 13, 2012
	Director Noboru Akahane	Reappointed on June 21, 2013
	D. V. IVID	Registered on June 24, 2013
	Director Kohji Totani	Appointed on June 21, 2013
•	2416 7	Registered on June 24, 2013
	3-4-16, Denenchofu, Ohta-ku, Tokyo	Retired on October 1, 2011
	Representative Director Hiroshi Hamada	Registered on October 3, 2011
	5-43-10, Soshigaya, Setagaya-ku,	Appointed on October 1, 2011
	Tokyo	Registered on October 3, 2011
	Representative Director	Retired on June 21, 2013
	Zenji Miura	Registered on June 24, 2013
	Adream Okurayama 601, 298-1,	Appointed on April 1, 2012
	Morooka-cho,Kohoku-ku,Yokohama-s	Registered on April 13, 2012
	hi, Kanagawa	
	Representative Director	
	Noboru Akahane	
	Adream Okurayama 601, 298-1,	Reappointed on June 21, 2013
	Morooka-cho,Kohoku-ku,Yokohama-s	Registered on June 24, 2013
	hi, Kanagawa	-

Reference No. Ne497740

^{*}Underlined parts show that they are deleted items.

2-35-7, Maeno-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo RICOH IMAGING COMPANY, LTD. Corporate No. 0114-01-015834

	Representative Director Noboru Akahane	
	Auditor Mitsuru Nishino	Resigned on October 1, 2011 Registered on October 3, 2011
	Auditor Yukihiko Yamanaka	Appointed on October 1, 2011 Registered on October 3, 2011
Corporate separation	Separation from HOYA Corporation on 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	
Matters relating to a company having the Board of Directors	A company having the Board of Director	Registered on October 3, 2011
Matters relating to a company having an auditor	A company having an auditor	
Matters relating to registration record	Establishment	Registration on July 29, 2011

This is an instrument to certify that items indicated herein are all of the matters that are not closed and recorded in the official registry.

November 11, 2013
Tokyo Legal Bureau, Itabashi Branch Office
Registration Officer Takumi Wakasa (official seal)

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都板橋区前野町二丁目35番7号 リコーイメージング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-015834

 			
商号	ペンタックスイメージング株式会社		
	ペンタックスリコーイメージング株式会社	平成23年10月 1日変更	
		平成23年10月 3日登記	
	リコーイメージング株式会社	平成25年 8月 1日変更	
		平成25年 8月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都板橋区前野町二丁目35番7号		
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.hoya.co.jp / ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告をすることができない場合には、官報 に掲載する方法により行う。		
	官報に掲載する。	平成23年10月 1日変更	
		平成23年10月 5日登記	
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法 により行なう。	平成 2 5年 4月 8日変更 平成 2 5年 4月 9日登記	
	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行 う。	平成25年 6月21日変更 	
会社成立の年月日	平成23年7月29日		
目的	1. カメラ、交換レンズ、カメラアクセサリー、セキュリティカメラ関連製品及び双眼鏡等光学機器の製造及び販売 2. 前号に付帯又は関連する一切の業務 1. 写真機、光学機械器具ならびに精密機械器具の製造および販売 2. ソフトウェアの作成および販売 3. 情報処理機械器具の製造および販売 4. 通信機械器具の製造および販売 5. 電気・電子機械器具の製造および販売 6. 各種治工具・金型の製造および販売 7. 前各号の製品の部品、付属品の製造および販売 8. 前各号に掲げる製品および関連する商品の輸出入 9. インフォメーション・テクノロジー(情報技術)の通信ネットワークを		

整理番号 ネ497740 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/4

東京都板橋区前野町二丁目35番7号 リコーイメージング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-015834

		
発行可能株式総数	利用した情報サービスの開発・販売およる 10. 前各号に付帯または関連する技術の指導 11. 古物の売買 12. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の業務 平成23年10月 1日変更 100万株	
7 発打 引能休入秘数	1.00%	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1 株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数	平成23年10月 1日変更
	<u>2株</u>	平成23年10月 3日登記
		平成23年10月 3日変更
	2004	平成23年10月 5日登記
資本金の額	金100万円	
	金1億円	平成23年10月 3日変更
		平成23年10月 5日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、取締	役会の承認を要する。
役員に関する事項	取締役 浜 田 宏	
· (平成23年10月 1日辞任
		平成23年10月 3日登記
	取締役 井植敏彰	
		平成24年 9月30日辞任
		平成24年10月 1日登記
	取締役 茂 木 泉	
		平成23年10月 1日辞任
		平成23年10月 3日登記

整理番号 ネ497740 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/4

東京都板橋区前野町二丁目35番7号 リコーイメージング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-015834

			
	取締役	北沢利之	
			平成23年10月 1日辞任
			平成23年10月 3日登記
	取締役	小 沼 豊	
			平成23年10月 1日辞任
			平成23年10月 3日登記
	取締役	三 浦 善 司	平成23年10月 1日就任
			平成23年10月 3日登記
			平成25年 6月21日退任
			平成25年 6月24日登記
	取締役	中田克典	平成23年10月 1日就任
			平成23年10月 3日登記
	取締役	中田克典	平成25年 6月21日重任
			平成25年 6月24日登記
	取締役	赤羽 昇	平成24年 4月 1日就任
			平成24年 4月13日登記
	取締役	赤羽 昇	平成25年 6月21日重任
			平成25年 6月24日登記
	取締役	戸 谷 浩 二	平成25年 6月21日就任
			平成25年 6月24日登記
	東京都大田区代表取締役	田園調布三丁目4番16号 浜田宏	
			平成23年10月 1日退任
			平成23年10月 3日登記
L			

3/4

東京都板橋区前野町二丁目35番7号 リコーイメージング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0114-01-015834

	東京都世田谷区祖師谷五丁目43番10号 代表取締役 三浦 善司	平成23年10月 1日就任
	八次収赖仅 二 佣 晋 刊	平成23年10月 3日登記
		平成25年 6月21日退任
		平成25年 6月24日登記
	神奈川県横浜市港北区師岡町298番地1アド	平成24年 4月 1日就任
	リーム大倉山601 代表取締役 赤 羽 昇	平成24年 4月13日登記
	神奈川県横浜市港北区師岡町298番地1アド	平成25年 6月21日重任
	リーム大倉山601 代表取締役 赤 羽 昇	平成25年 6月24日登記
	監査役 西 野 充	
		平成23年10月 1日辞任
		平成23年10月 3日登記
	監査役 山中行彦	平成23年10月 1日就任
		平成23年10月 3日登記
会社分割	平成23年10月1日東京都新宿区中落合二丁目 ら分割	7番5号HOYA株式会社か
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成23年10月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成23年 7月29日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成25年11月11日 東京法務局板橋出張所 登記官

若 狹



RECORDED: 11/12/2013

整理番号 ネ497740 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。